TOWN OF DANIEL, UTAH MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE

Number: DO 2010-06-07

Appr. Date: June 7, 2010 Effect. Date: July 1, 2010

Short Title: Daniel Town Officer Compensation Schedule

Purpose: The purpose of this ordinance is to establish a compensation schedule for Daniel Town Officers for their services as required by Utah State statute.

Daniel Town Council having determined that the compensation schedule for Daniel Town Officers should be reconsidered, did schedule a public hearing for June 7, 2010 to accept and receive public comment concerning Town officer compensation. The time and place of the hearing was published in the Wasatch Wave and on the Utah Public Notice Website, as well as on the Town website, at least 7 days before the meeting.

Having received and considered public comment from the scheduled public hearing, the Daniel Town Council issues the following:

Ordinance: Be it ordained by the governing legislative body of the Town that:

The Town mayor and each Town officer, elected or appointed, have demonstrated great dedication and attention to their duties and are deserving of compensation.

The Town Council does hereby adopt the following compensation schedule which will supersede any previous compensation schedule established prior to this date by adoption of resolution or ordinance.

Compensation shall be paid monthly from the Town Treasury.

Mayor \$9,000 per year

Planning Director \$15,000 per year

Treasurer \$4,800 per year

Recorder \$4,800 per year

Planning Secretary \$2,400 per year

Stat. Res(s).: U.C.A. Title 10, Ch. 3, Section 818.